
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 11, 2002

G23512
G23517
G23521
G23525

G23530

G23511
G23514
G23515
G23516
G23520

G23450
G23451
G23457
G23458
G23462
G23463

G23493
G23497

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

  485
  529
  573
  617

  623

  445
  489
  490
  491
  535

    5
    6

   49
   50
   94
   95

  180
  224

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

95 Leases - Sale 181

95

37
58

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

95 Approved Leases
0 Leases Remaining

-

As of January 24, 2002

Shell Offshore Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

EOG Resources, Inc.

00689

00689

00724

00981

01103

LEASE SALE 181 EGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, January 24, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, January 18, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



G23494
G23495
G23498
G23501
G23502

G23499
G23503
G23506

G23455
G23461

G23526

G23474
G23475
G23478
G23479
G23529

G23469
G23471
G23527
G23538
G23539

G23480
G23481
G23482
G23483
G23484
G23485
G23486
G23487

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

  181
  182
  225
  268
  269

  226
  270
  314

   47
   91

  618

  315
  316
  359
  360
  621

  177
  221
  619
  798
  842

  399
  400
  401
  402
  443
  444
  445
  446

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Amerada Hess Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

00689

00724

00981

00059

00981

02219

00689

The following leases were awarded today, January 10, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, January 8, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, December 21, 2001, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G23496

G23535
G23536

G23507
G23519
G23532
G23533

G23465
G23472
G23473

G23492

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon

  223

  709
  710

  354
  534
  664
  665

  135
  265
  309

  179

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Union Oil Company of California

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

EOG Resources, Inc.

00003

00689

00724

00981

01103

The following leases were awarded today, December 20, 2001, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.


