# Leasing Activities Information



# **LEASE SALE 181 EGOM STATISTICS**

#### As of January 24, 2002

37 Leases Phase1 - Approved
4 <u>58</u> Leases Phase2 - Approved
95 Leases - Sale 181
95 Approved Leases
95 Total Leases Approved
0 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, January 24, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

#### PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689 Shell Offshore Inc.

G23512	De Soto Canyon	485
G23517	De Soto Canyon	529
G23521	De Soto Canyon	573
G23525	De Soto Canyon	617

# PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 11, 2002

The following leases were awarded today, January 18, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

#### PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.		
	G23530	De Soto Canyon	623
00724	Marathon Oil Company		
	G23511	De Soto Canyon	445
	G23514	De Soto Canyon	489
	G23515	De Soto Canyon	490
	G23516	De Soto Canyon	491
	G23520	De Soto Canyon	535
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G23450	Lloyd Ridge	5
	G23451	Lloyd Ridge	6
	G23457	Lloyd Ridge	49
	G23458	Lloyd Ridge	50
	G23462	Lloyd Ridge	94
	G23463	Lloyd Ridge	95
01103	EOG Resources, Inc.		
	G23493	De Soto Canyon	180
	G23497	De Soto Canyon	224

The following leases were awarded today, January 10, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

# PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.		
	G23494	De Soto Canyon	181
	G23495	De Soto Canyon	182
	G23498	De Soto Canyon	225
	G23501	De Soto Canyon	268
	G23502	De Soto Canyon	269
00724	Marathon Oil Company		
	G23499	De Soto Canyon	226
	G23503	De Soto Canyon	270
	G23506	De Soto Canyon	314
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G23455	Lloyd Ridge	47
	G23461	Lloyd Ridge	91

The following leases were awarded today, January 8, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

# PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G23526	De Soto Canyon	618
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G23474	Lloyd Ridge	315
	G23475	Lloyd Ridge	316
	G23478	Lloyd Ridge	359
	G23479	Lloyd Ridge	360
	G23529	De Soto Canyon	621
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G23469	Lloyd Ridge	177
	G23471	Lloyd Ridge	221
	G23527	De Soto Canyon	619
	G23538	De Soto Canyon	798
	G23539	De Soto Canyon	842

The following leases were awarded today, December 21, 2001, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

#### PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G23480	Lloyd Ridge	399
		G23481	Lloyd Ridge	400
		G23482	Lloyd Ridge	401
		G23483	Lloyd Ridge	402
		G23484	Lloyd Ridge	443
		G23485	Lloyd Ridge	444
		G23486	Lloyd Ridge	445
		G23487	Lloyd Ridge	446

The following leases were awarded today, December 20, 2001, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 181. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

# PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of Califor	nia		
	G2	23496	De Soto Canyon	223
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
	G2	23535	De Soto Canyon	709
	G2	23536	De Soto Canyon	710
00724	Marathon Oil Company			
	G2	23507	De Soto Canyon	354
	G2	23519	De Soto Canyon	534
	G2	23532	De Soto Canyon	664
	G2	23533	De Soto Canyon	665
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corpora	tion		
	G2	23465	Lloyd Ridge	135
	G2	23472	Lloyd Ridge	265
	G2	23473	Lloyd Ridge	309
01103	EOG Resources, Inc.			
	G2	23492	De Soto Canyon	179